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1.

Efforts are made by the institute/ teachers to inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the world of

work. OITE FACHIEA GO FLA Q10O AGIA0 / s MRS (ST NINIES TG fFed 8 Graeal
AT B FOLU 2 FE |

Moderate; (51 (15.00%)

To & great extent STEF1ST (F1T,..

_Some what ¥, 0T (4.00%)
Very little: 5T STr=r (1.00%)
Not at all:CITES 7F: {0.00%)

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that more than 79%
students are satisfied on efforts which are made by the institute/ teachers to

inculcate soft skills, life skills and employability skills to make you ready for the
world of work.

Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers. FrP&-FSFaTRa A SreTS T R GEE] AfFafe Foor fNaror s |

Always fair 74 =000 (85.00%) ———

Usually fair S4TSR SYTH 0T
___—Sometimes unfair: T TN NI,
Usually unfairST8TS e =110 <%, (1.00%)
Unfair, STHSTSE w070 7, (0.00%)

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that more than 85%
students are satisfied about internal evaluation of the college.



3.

How much of the syllabus was covered in the class ? ST P06 AT AT XCACR ?

70 to 84% (20.00%)

8510 100% (77.00%) — — e _———5510 69% (3.00%)

Below 30% (0.00%)

T 5% 000%)

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that 95% students are
satisfied about completion of the syllabus (covered by their teachers) in the
Academic Session 2021-22.

4.

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes? PPHB-MERBEI PICTT GAT FOOI OO 251 QfS fNTH AP 2

Satisfactorily B E=FeNa (23.00%)

Thoroughly:<=T=f¥; (75.00%) — ___—Foorly, ATSTereT (1.00%)

Indifferently Eari=rens; (1.00%)
Wondrsquo:t teach at all-CITIGR (FU= A

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that more than 95%
students are satisfied about preparedness of teachers of the various departments of
the college for their classes.



5.

How well were the teachers able to communicate? FFTCT SGITNIA STV PRS- RIEFSTHE FAIEE S ST N FOHA STHe
?

Always effective; 7da Srde; (87.00%) ——

Sometimes effective FIR8 FIRS.
__—Justsatisfactorily MITGAF &L,

Very poor communication ST@TE TI77...

T Generally inefiective FTTTTY SWHTET...

Always effective 37 FT¥FT; Sometimes effective FY=8 Justsatisfactorily METEEoE, Generally ineflective TETETS
W (37.00%) PR oGS (800%) W (500%) W rerres (0.00%)

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that more than 85%
students are satisfied about the above question.

6.

Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to overcome them. rss-MfSremr S corvg ‘iﬁ;‘lol\@ﬁf fofze 3
32 CTefe B SIS (ST SRITST FATS TN 2|

Usually: SRS (26.00%)

__—Occasionally/Sometimes; Tl TR /..
Rarely, 33 ¥92 (1.00%)
Never@¥=2 =1; (0.00%)

Every time;2f6as (62.00%) —

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that more than 80%

students of the college perceived that that teachers are able to identify the weakness of
the student and help them to overcome from it every time.



7.

The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students. ASHIT

2B, PG JHEE , s OG0 A6 AEFT WA AT |

Often; AT9=&:; (25.00%)

__Sometimes, FYR8 FYFS; (11.00

Rarely, 33 & (4.00%)
Never =% =1 (1.00%)
Regularly, =af&e; (59.00%) ——

B Regulary~%fie; (59.00%) Often; 9T¥1%;; (25.00%) MMM Sometimes;FY8 F¥4; (11.00%) MM Rarely,3F Fu= (4.00%)

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that more than 80%
students are satisfied about the performance of the college related to promoting
internship, student exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

8.

The institute/ teachers use student centric methods, such as experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies
for enhancing learning experiences. 3N-ATHAI N (F OF© FAF G AfS 1 rF - PR T9=E I
(P @S (TAT experiential learning, participative learning and problem solving methodologies) |

Moderate: T#firs; (15.00%)

To a great edtent e (o0, —— —— Some whatTEE (=T (6.00%)
Very lithe: <@ STam=7 (1.00%)
Not at all.CamBe =7 (1.00%)

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that more than 90%
students are satisfied about the student centric methods, such as experimental learning,

participative learning and problem solving methodologies for enhancing learning
experiences of the college.



The institution provides multiple opportunities to learn and grow. & S0 (ST (TS 8 (STNIF (T4 8 e Rfon
SO SR STAIQR DA |

Agree; S99 (30.00%)

__Neutral:Faor= (5.00%)
" Disagree S&ST, (1.00%)
Strongly disagree JUES S T0 N9
Strongly agreeJEeN< Lo 99, (65.00%) ——

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that more than 90%
students are satisfied about multiple opportunities to learn and grow in the
college.

10.

The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is very good? AfSEIB ST s v “afe Y32 GRS
MNF?

Agree; SFT@ (29.00%)

___Neutral:=atoms (5.00%)
~ Disagree &% =4 (1.00%)
Strongly disagree T 1 SF TS F....
Strongly agree; 70 N &6 . (65.00%) ——

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that more than 90%
students are satisfied on overall quality of teaching- learning process in the college.



11.

The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described as Frra-AEFFIME PRIt S TSI I~T F41 (T0O A

Very good; YIeT; (31.00%)

_——Good:®Tt#T (9.00%)
Fair T&TT; (1.00%)
Poor; 41311 (1.00%)
Excellent, SS9 :; (59.00%) —

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that more than 95%
students are very much satisfied about the teachers of the various departments of
the college.

12.

The teachers identify your strengths and encourage you with providing right level of challenges. PFF<-IEFFRI [ orNTg SEFTor 8
@ S SIS F0 O ABF SF TATY ©IT A9 FATS B82S FAA |

Reasonably. 3f&9®: (23.00%)

Partially, & Fr@es; (10.00%)
Slightly ATAT=; (2.00%)
Unable to A F3 T4=; (1.00%)

Fully:sreysfaey. (64.00%) — —

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that 85% students of
the college perceived that teacher identifies the strength of the students and encourage the student with
providing right level of challenges fully.



13.

Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ? COTSTCRE STH {6 (STAICAIR Ol (RSTT JHIENIN0 9 5Fol (980T
TN PR ?

Usually,seTsers:; (25.00%)

Decasionally/Sometimes: TR =T/

Rarely, 43 FI2 (4.00%)
Never @<z =; (3.00%)
Every time; 259 (61.00%) _

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that more than 85%
students are satisfied about the discussion of the performance in assignments in
different subjects with their teachers.

14.

What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching ? $© *To1¢*f e H-FEFH LB
SIS TR FEN (TN FA0E AUGS A, W6 2@in FrEsmiT ST 2

70 &ndash; 89% (32.00%)

50 &ndash; 63% (10.00%)

30 &ndash; 49% (5.00%)

Below 29% (5.00%)

Above 90% (48.00%) —7——

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that more than 85%
students are satisfied about percentage of use of ICT tools such as LCD projector,
Multimedia, etc.in the time of teaching.



15.

Your mentor does a necessary follow-up with an assigned task to you. (STNIF SATXH*HTST ((W5H) (SIS (S (T fNeife® (ﬂm
f6 reT =0ATR T R0 CATGr-4<d (F & STT=T A |

UsuallyTamsre (20.00%)

Occasionally/Sometimes; ST a1/

Every time; a1 (68.00%) - -

Rarely<@ =12 (3.00%)
| donfrsquo;t have a mentor, BTITE (R

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that more than 85%
students are satisfied about mentoring system of the college.

16.

The teaching and mentoring process in your institution facilitates you in cognitive, social and emotional growth. BTN FEFMIN

33 AT SAfSfF (MRS (AT ) (OINTE B, TG I3 WA B F¥or IGre FOb SHIWM |

3% 0%

M 4 — Significantly
o3 —Very well

W 2 — Moderately
B 1 — Marginally
m O— Mot at all

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that more than 90%
students are satisfied about the teaching and mentoring process of the institution.



17.

The teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and applications. PRS- RERSEI 5 [Hfon f[9F7 wfe ﬁ'ﬂﬁ‘[‘]’m@"@:@
TR & T OIS SR |

3% 2% 0%

M 4 —Every time

M 3 — Usually

M 2 — Occasionally/Sometimes
W 1- Rarely

W 0—Never

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that 90% students of
the college perceived that teachers illustrate the concepts through examples and
applications every time.

18.

The institution makes effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning
process. AFSAG LIH, FHLEOAF VT HAIF O FERIFITE FEFT 014 FES7 87570 TeFFel 3o FA19
A P

0% 0%

M 4 - Strongly agree
M3 - Agree

2 — Neutral

B 1 - Disagree

M 0 - Strongly disagree

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that more than 90%
students are satisfied about the effort to engage students in the monitoring, review and
continuous quality improvement of the teaching learning process of the college .



19.

Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities. e - MR
(TN ATGP N IRY® PPN N (NT© B HAR® FEA|

0% 0%

W 4 - Strongly agree
H 3 - Agree

1 2 — Neutral

B 1-Disagree

W 0 —Strongly disagree

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that more than 90%
students are satisfied about encouragement of teachers to students to participate in
extracurricular activities.

20.
Teachers inform you about your expected competencies, course outcomes and programme

outcomes.*rFB — RIFFHIRI T (STNIH SoNf*e SFael oLl k1_<1’c1\'>l G]e (orNIE R 1
NHGHINT TSI NI (OTNIF WIS BCAN?
0% 0%

M 4 Stronglee Agree
M 3 Agree

= 2 Neutral

M 1Disagree

0 Strongly Disagree

Students’ Satisfaction Survey Data on Teaching Learning Process reveals that 90% students are
satisfied about their expected competencies, course outcomes and programme
outcomes.



